
74. Weihnachtsblitzturnier 2024 
 
 

Nr.  Name Vorname DWZ Verein 
1 Kühnlein Moritz 0 Vereinslos 
2 Nour Alaa 1864 SSC Rostock 07 
3 Weimann Olaf 1550 Greifswalder SV 
4 Rosin Ralf 1758 Motor Wolgast 
5 Klingenberg Jörg 819 HSG Stralsund 
6 Paulowitz Bernd-Rainer 1866 HSG Stralsund 
7 Giese Lothar 1828 HSG Stralsund 
8 Kohn Thomas 1854 HSG Stralsund 
9 Kohn Andreas 1866 HSG Stralsund 
10 Kallweit Paul 2024 SSC Rostock 07 
11 Große-Thie Paul 1537 SSC Rostock 07 
12 Schmidt Peter 1895 SSC Rostock 07 
13 Walz Fabian 1902 SSC Rostock 07 
14 Kräuter  Sebastian 0 Vereinslos 
15 Völschow Siegfried 1853 SV Waterkant Saal 
16 Vietinghoff Klaus 1611 HSG Stralsund 
17 Klatt Rico 1539 SVG ,,Landeck“ Schenkler 
18 Kähling Fiete 826 HSG Stralsund 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Nr Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Gesamt Platz 
1 Kühnlein 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 8 10. 
2 Nour 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1/2 1 1 1 0 12,5 4. 
3 Weimann 1 1 1 1 1 1/2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9,5 8. 
4 Rosin 0 1 1/2 0 0 1/2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 11. 
5 Klingenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18. 
6 Paulowitz 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1/2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 12,5 4. 
7 Giese 1 0 1 1 1/2 1/2 0 1/2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1/2 8,5 9. 
8 Kohn, T. 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1/2 1 1 1 0 1/2 1 0 1 1/2 10,5 7. 
9 Kohn, A. 0 0 1/2 0 1/2 1/2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1/2 1 1 0 0 7 11. 
10 Kallweit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 16 1. 
11 Große-Thie 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5,5 14. 
12 Schmidt 0 1 1 1 1 1/2 0 1 1/2 1 1 1 1/2 1 1 1 1 13,5 3. 
13 Walz 1 1 1 1 1 1/2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 15,5 2. 
14 Kräuter 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1/2 0 1/2 1 0 4 15. 
15 Völschow 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1/2 0 0 1 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 1 11,5 6. 
16 Vietinghoff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 16. 
17 Klatt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1/2 1 1/2 7 11. 
18 Kähling 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1/2 0 0 1,5 17. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Rangliste nach der 17. Runde 
 

Platz Name Vorname DWZ Verein 
1 Kallweit Paul 2024 SSC Rostock 07 
2 Walz Fabian 1902 SSC Rostock 07 
3 Schmidt Peter 1895 SSC Rostock 07 
4 Nour Alaa 1864 SSC Rostock 07 
4 Paulowitz Bernd-Rainer 1866 HSG Stralsund 
6 Völschow Siegfried 1853 SV Waterkant Saal 
7 Kohn  Thomas 1854 HSG Stralsund 
8 Weimann Olaf 1550 Greifswalder SV 
9 Giese Lothar 1828 HSG Stralsund 
10 Kühnlein Moritz 0 vereinslos 
11 Klatt Rico 1539 SVG ,,Landeck“ Schenkler 
11 Kohn Andreas 1866 HSG Stralsund 
11 Rosin Ralf 1758 Motor Wolgast 
14 Groß-Thie Paul 1537 SSC Rostock 07 
15 Kräuter Sebastian 0 vereinslos 
16 Vietinghoff Klaus 1611 HSG Stralsund 
17 Kähling Fiete 826 HSG Stralsund 
18 Klingenberg Jörg 819 HSG Stralsund 

  



 


